
# 19 Point Loma (2-2) -vs- Chico St. (1-3)
2/5/2026 at Chico, CA (Nettleton Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Derek Silva (1-0)
Loss: EASTHAM, Tyler (0-2)
HBP: Derek Silva, EASTHAM, Tyler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Shortridge (CC) First: Cody Allenbrand Third Base: Ruben Candelaria 
Start: 1:58 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 138   Weather: Sunny, 60 deg., no wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Point Loma 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 11 13 2
Chico St. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 5

Point Loma 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen May 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
Tristan Moore lf 5 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Jack Ryan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Schwartz 1b 5 1 0 0 0 1 3
Josiah Rodriguez 3b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Hank Smith rf 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
Matt Bernath ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Aiden Arriaga dh 4 2 2 1 1 1 1
Landen Bailey c 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Trenton Uyeda pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Cook c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Finnegan cf 5 1 3 3 0 2 1
Derek Silva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Norton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Cook p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 11 13 8 5 6 10

2B: Aiden Arriaga (1); Ben Finnegan (1)
SH: Owen May (1)
SF: Josiah Rodriguez (1)
SB: Owen May (1); Aiden Arriaga (1); Landen Bailey (1); Ben
Finnegan (1)
HBP: Jake Schwartz (1)
E: Tristan Moore (1); Jake Schwartz (1)
DP: 1

Chico St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WRIGHT, Brady rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    MELTON, Ryan ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER, Michael 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    ROLLING, Kobe ph/3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
RANALLO, Brady 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
FOLEY, Stefan dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    GADD, Jesse ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
COLOMA, Keoni lf/rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
ROBERTS, Roman 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    SNITKO, Jackson ph/1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
CASE, Carson cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    WHITE, Brady ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
NUNEZ, Juan c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    CANTU, Jared ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
HODGES, Jaylen ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    COOPER, Myles ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
EASTHAM, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    von LUBKEN, Jakob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CONDIT, Bruno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PADRNOS, Dane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NEUGENBAUER, Jaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    POOLE, Jakob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 6 3 3 7 6

SH: NUNEZ, Juan (1)
CS: WRIGHT, Brady (1)
HBP: RANALLO, Brady (1); NUNEZ, Juan (1)
PO: WRIGHT, Brady (1)
E: WRIGHT, Brady (1); COLOMA, Keoni (1); COOPER, Myles (1);
EASTHAM, Tyler (2)
DP: 2

Point Loma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derek Silva (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 1 1 1 6 0 0 2 0 19 23 6 4 –
Devin Norton 1.2 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 2 –
Aiden Cook 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Totals 6 3 3 3 7 0 0 2 0 31 37 11 7

Chico St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
EASTHAM, Tyler (L, 0-2) 2.0 5 6 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 10 14 3 1 –
von LUBKEN, Jakob 0.1 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 0 –
CONDIT, Bruno 3.1 5 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 15 3 4 –
PADRNOS, Dane 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
NEUGENBAUER, Jaden 1.1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 –
POOLE, Jakob 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 13 11 7 5 6 1 0 1 0 40 48 11 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 1st PLN CHI
Owen May singled to left field. 0 0
Owen May stole second. 0 0
Tristan Moor popped up to p. 0 0
Jake Schwart hit by pitch. 0 0
Josiah Rodri walked; Jake Schwart advanced to second; Owen May advanced to third. 0 0
Hank Smith singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, RBI; Josiah Rodri advanced
to third; Jake Schwart scored, unearned; Owen May scored. 2 0
plnu challenge, called confirmed. 2 0
Matt Bernath flied into double play rf to c; Josiah Rodri out on the play. 2 0

Chico St. - Bottom of 1st PLN CHI
WRIGHT, B. walked. 2 0
BAKER, M. struck out swinging. 2 0
RANALLO, B. hit by pitch; WRIGHT, B. advanced to second. 2 0
FOLEY, S. struck out swinging. 2 0
Actual rundown was 26541. 2 0
RANALLO, B. assist by 3b, assist by 2b; WRIGHT, B. out at third c to ss to p, picked off, caught stealing. 2 0

Point Loma - Top of 2nd PLN CHI
Aiden Arriag doubled down the lf line. 2 0
Landen Baile grounded out to 1b unassisted; Aiden Arriag advanced to third. 2 0
Ben Finnegan singled to center field, RBI; Aiden Arriag scored. 3 0
Owen May reached on a fielding error by p, SAC, bunt; Ben Finnegan advanced to second. 3 0
Tristan Moor singled to right field, RBI; Owen May advanced to second; Ben Finnegan scored. 4 0
Jake Schwart reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second on the error; Tristan Moor advanced to
third; Owen May scored, unearned. 5 0
Chico challenge, call confirmed. 5 0
Josiah Rodri flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Jake Schwart advanced to third; Tristan Moor scored, unearned. 6 0
Hank Smith struck out swinging. 6 0

Chico St. - Bottom of 2nd PLN CHI
COLOMA, K. singled up the middle. 6 0
ROBERTS, R. singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf; COLOMA, K. advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error. 6 0
CASE, C. lined out to ss. 6 0
NUNEZ, J. reached on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt, RBI; ROBERTS, R. advanced to third; COLOMA, K.
scored. 6 1
HODGES, J. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; NUNEZ, J. out on the play. 6 1

Point Loma - Top of 3rd PLN CHI
VON LUBKEN to p for EASTHAM, T.. 6 1
Matt Bernath flied out to cf. 6 1
Aiden Arriag walked. 6 1
Landen Baile singled to left field; Aiden Arriag advanced to second. 6 1
Ben Finnegan singled to right field, RBI; Landen Baile advanced to third; Aiden Arriag scored. 7 1
Ben Finnegan stole second. 7 1
Owen May walked. 7 1
Tristan Moor walked, RBI; Owen May advanced to second; Ben Finnegan advanced to third; Landen Baile
scored. 8 1
CONDIT, B. to p for VON LUBKEN. 8 1
Jake Schwart grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Tristan Moor out on the play. 8 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 3rd PLN CHI



WRIGHT, B. struck out looking. 8 1
BAKER, M. flied out to rf. 8 1
RANALLO, B. struck out swinging. 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 4th PLN CHI
Josiah Rodri singled to left field. 8 1
Hank Smith reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Josiah Rodri out at second 2b to ss. 8 1
Matt Bernath singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third on the
error; Hank Smith advanced to second, scored on the error, unearned. 9 1
Aiden Arriag singled up the middle, RBI; Matt Bernath scored. 10 1
Landen Baile singled down the rf line; Aiden Arriag advanced to second. 10 1
Landen Baile stole second; Aiden Arriag stole third. 10 1
Ben Finnegan struck out looking. 10 1
Owen May popped up to ss. 10 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 4th PLN CHI
FOLEY, S. flied out to rf. 10 1
COLOMA, K. flied out to cf. 10 1
ROBERTS, R. flied out to cf. 10 1

Point Loma - Top of 5th PLN CHI
Tristan Moor grounded out to ss. 10 1
Jake Schwart popped up to 2b. 10 1
Josiah Rodri singled up the middle. 10 1
Hank Smith grounded out to 2b. 10 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 5th PLN CHI
CASE, C. struck out swinging. 10 1
NUNEZ, J. hit by pitch. 10 1
HODGES, J. singled to left center; NUNEZ, J. advanced to second. 10 1
WRIGHT, B. struck out swinging. 10 1
BAKER, M. grounded out to 3b. 10 1

Point Loma - Top of 6th PLN CHI
Matt Bernath walked. 10 1
Aiden Arriag struck out looking. 10 1
Landen Baile lined out to ss. 10 1
PADRNOS, D. to p for CONDIT, B.. 10 1
Ben Finnegan struck out swinging. 10 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 6th PLN CHI
RANALLO, B. lined out to ss. 10 1
FOLEY, S. grounded out to 2b. 10 1
COLOMA, K. grounded out to 2b. 10 1

Point Loma - Top of 7th PLN CHI
Owen May grounded out to 3b. 10 1
Tristan Moor flied out to lf. 10 1
Jake Schwart grounded out to p. 10 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 7th PLN CHI
Devin Norton to p for Derek Silva. 10 1



SNITKO, J. pinch hit for ROBERTS, R.. 10 1
SNITKO, J. flied out to cf. 10 1
WHITE, B. pinch hit for CASE, C.. 10 1
WHITE, B. grounded out to 3b. 10 1
CANTU, J. pinch hit for NUNEZ, J.. 10 1
CANTU, J. grounded out to 2b. 10 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 8th PLN CHI
SNITKO, J. to 1b. 10 1
WHITE, B. to cf. 10 1
CANTU, J. to c. 10 1
COOPER, M. to ss for HODGES, J.. 10 1
NEUGEBAUER to p for PADRNOS, D.. 10 1
Josiah Rodri reached on a throwing error by ss. 10 1
Hank Smith flied out to cf. 10 1
Matt Bernath flied out to rf. 10 1
Aiden Arriag grounded out to 2b. 10 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 8th PLN CHI
COOPER, M. fouled out to lf. 10 1
MELTON, R. pinch hit for WRIGHT, B.. 10 1
MELTON, R. flied out to lf. 10 1
ROLLING, K. pinch hit for BAKER, M.. 10 1
ROLLING, K. singled to left field. 10 1
RANALLO, B. walked; ROLLING, K. advanced to second. 10 1
GADD, J. pinch hit for FOLEY, S.. 10 1
GADD, J. walked; RANALLO, B. advanced to second; ROLLING, K. advanced to third. 10 1
COLOMA, K. singled to first base, RBI; GADD, J. advanced to second; RANALLO, B. advanced to third;
ROLLING, K. scored. 10 2
SNITKO, J. singled to center field, RBI; COLOMA, K. advanced to second; GADD, J. advanced to third;
RANALLO, B. scored. 10 3
Aiden Cook to p for Devin Norton. 10 3
WHITE, B. flied out to cf. 10 3

Point Loma - Top of 9th PLN CHI
MELTON, R. to lf. 10 3
ROLLING, K. to 3b. 10 3
GADD, J. to dh. 10 3
COLOMA, K. to rf. 10 3
Landen Baile struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 10 3
Trenton Uyed pinch ran for Landen Baile. 10 3
Ben Finnegan doubled to right center, RBI; Trenton Uyed scored. 11 3
Owen May flied out to rf. 11 3
POOLE, J. to p for NEUGEBAUER. 11 3
Tristan Moor grounded out to 2b; Ben Finnegan advanced to third. 11 3
Jake Schwart struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 11 3

Chico St. - Bottom of 9th PLN CHI
Jack Ryan to lf for Tristan Moor. 11 3
Mason Cook to c for Trenton Uyed. 11 3
CANTU, J. struck out swinging. 11 3
COOPER, M. popped up to 2b. 11 3
MELTON, R. grounded out to 2b. 11 3


